98654

To: (10)(2e) | (10)(2e) ; (10)(2e) [ (10)(2e) @rivm.nl]
Cc: (10)(2e) (10)(2e) @rivm.nl]
From: (10)(2e)

Sent: Tue 7/21/2020 10:46:52 AM
Subject: FW: request - secondary attack rate
Received: Tue 7/21/2020 10:46:52 AM

Ter info, intern is besloten om eerst zelf te publiceren. Tzt wel goed om onze data te delen, voor zover mogelijk.
Groet,

Frems SR o imperial.ac.uk>
Sent: maandag 20 juli 2020 14:45
To: I S o .0

Subject: [Spam] RE: request - secondary attack rate

Just to echoMcommentS thank you so much for taking the time to respond to us. | was speaking with
WIIEDOM today and we’re very interested in seeing the final results of your first 100 study, do you have a rough expected

timeline for when your analysis will be completed/ published?

The preliminary results were very interesting and we look forward to reading the final publication.

Regards,

From: DM @ mperial ac.uk>
Sent: 20 July 2020 13.19
(10)2e) (1002e)  [QAITIERS
ce: (10)ze) ¥ (10)ee) @imperial.ac.uk>

Subject: RE: request - secondary attack rate

Thank you for your email. This is completely understandable and we wish you all the best with the work.

Kind regards,
(10)(2e)

From: GOSN @ rivm ni>
Sent: 15 July 2020 09:55
: (10)(2e) (10)(2e)
Ce: (10)(2e) 4 ( ) @imperial.ac.uk>

Subject: RE: request - secondary attack rate

This email from [IIEEEZSIM @ rivm .| originates from outside Imperial. Do not click on links and attachments unless you
recognise the sender. If you trust the sender, add them to your safe senders list to disable email stamping for this address.

Deam we very much support the initiative to do a thorough meta-analysis of the SARS-CoV-2 secondary attack
rate. However, we have only published limited preliminary data (in a Dutch language journal) and are still in the process of analysing

the full data set of our ‘FFX’/ household study, including individual timelines. We are therefore not yet able to provide the requested
data.

Best regards,
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